AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT , 4 1. CONTRACT ID CODE Page
1017

Aol 7

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. |3. EFFECTIVE DATE (4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. |5. PROJECT NO. (If applicab’s)
0006 10/01/2008

6. ISSUED 8Y CODE | 00003 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than tam 6)  CODE| 00003
Dept of the Interior - Nationa! Business Center Dept of the Intenor - National Business Center
Washington DC Acguisition Sranch MS1324,1848 C Street NW Washington DC Acguisition Branch MS1324,1848 C Streat NW
Washington, DC 20240 Washington, DC 20240
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  {INo., siree!, county. State and Zip Code) 8A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
98. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
PEMBROOKE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH,
2307 N Parham Rd P MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
NO. NBCD05002
Richwond WA ahdte _ () | 10B.DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE * leaciuTY cODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D Tho abave nurmbersd soicration & amendad as sel forth in llem 14, The hour snd Sste spacifiad for recopl ol Offers D 5 extended, D = not extended.

OﬂursMﬂmrm@drsmimhMWWMMhmmwkmud.bymdem
(@) By completing items & and 15, and relurning _mmdmmmi&mm:mdmhsmmmmeadwwdmﬁu
subimitisd: or (o) By separate lefier of telegram which includes & raference to the soliciation anc amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TOBERE(ENEDATTHEMEDEQGNATEDFORTI-IEREGE!PTOFOFFERSPRJGRIOTEEMURANDDATESPECIHE)HAYWT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire o change an ofler already Submitied, such change may be mace by tsisgram of
m.mmmauarmmmremmmmmMMwmhwwmmmemmmmmm

12. ACCOUNTING AND APFPROPRIATION DATA  ({if required)

No Funding Information

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specify suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B THE ASOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
changes in paying office. appropriation date, eic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENRTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER (Sp=ciy dype of modiicalion und authonty]
FAR 43.103(b} Unliateral

e

E. IMPORTANT: Contracior is nof, D is required to sign this document and ratum 1 copies to the issuing offica.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  {Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitalion/contract subject matier where foasibie.)
The purpose of this Modification Numnber 0005 to Contract NBCDO5002Z is to exercise the fourth and finel Option Year for the period Oclober 1, Z008 thro

ugh
Seplember 30, 2002, This Modification exercises original contract CLIINs 0057 ,0058,0059.0060,0061 0062,0063,0064,0065,0066,0067 0068 0068 and COT0
25 well 35 CLINS added via contract modification 0071,0079,0080,0081,0082 and 0084,

Furthermaore, this Modification corrects the price for CLINs 0061 and 0052 1o refiect the negotiated price of $2.78.

Noﬁmdsamobigaﬁﬁunderttdsvmdiﬁmﬁo.Fundhgwﬂocmtviafmmﬁsk&ﬂerslssmdagahstmeoommct.

End of Modification.

Excopt 35 provided hessin, S temms 253 CORMILOS of the documont reforonced in lism A or 13A, 23 heretofors Shanged. remains Lnchanged and in full foree snd effact

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER ({Type or prinl} 18A. NAME TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prnt)

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized 1o sign) "Signature of Contracting q ‘Z?/ 03

NSN TEALG1-162.8070 STANGARD FORM 30 (REW. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION

Precorites Uy O5& PAR {28 OFR)
UNLISASLE 33243



Line item Document Number Title 1 7 Pags
_‘Summary NBCD05002/0006 Drug & Alcohol Testing 23 Sep 08 20f7
f
Line ltem Delivery Dats Unitof
Number  pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0057 Nationwide Coliections 1010172008 0.00 ea 5000 $0.00
{10/01/2008 to 09/30/200%)
Change in Extended Description
Option Year & (Oclober 1, 2008 through September 30, 2008)
See description at Line kem 0001
ESTIMATED QTY: 45,000
The unit price for this CLIN Is $38 50
Option Exercised
{0058 Quatity Control Specimens 10/01/2008 09.00 ea $0.00 $0.00
: {10/01/2008 to 09/30/2009)
Change in Exiended Description
(Preparing and Shipping)
ESTIMATED QTY: 400
The unit price for this CLIN is $16.22
Option Exercised
0059 On-Site Collection 10/01/2008 0.00 ea £0.00 $0.00
(1070172008 to 09/30/2008)
Change in Extended Description
(Drug and Alcohol)

ESTIMATED QTY: 5,500
The unit price for this CLIN is $53.98




l Line Item Document Number Title 1 7 6
| 3 5 eohol i 23 03 2of7
g‘ Summarg NBCD05002/0006 Dmg & A Testing Sep o
»
Line ltem Delivery Date Unit of
Number Desgription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0057 Nabonwide Collections 10/01/2008 000 ea $0.00 $0.00
(10/01/2008 to 09/30/2009) '
Change in Extended Description
Option Year & (Oclober 1, 2008 through September 30, 2009)
See description at Line ltem 0001
ESTIMATED QOTY: 45,000
The unit price for this CLIN Is $38.50
Ogtion Exercised
0058 Quality Control Specimens . 10/01/2008 0.00 ea $0.00 $0.00
' (10/01/2008 to 09/30:2009)
Change in Extended Description
| {Preparing and Shipping)
ESTIMATED Q7Y: 400
The unit price for this CLIN is §16.22
Option Exercised
0059 On-Site Collection 10i01/2008 0.00 es $0.00 $0.00
(10/01/2008 to 08/30/2008)
Change in Exiended Description
{Drug and Alcohol)

ESTIMATED QTY: 5500
The unit price for this CLIN is $53.98
Option Exercised




Line Item Document Number Title 1 7 Page
Summar'y NBCDO5002:0006 Drug & Alcohol Testing 23 Scp 8 3of7
|
|
Line ftem Delivery Date Unit of
Number pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity lssue Unit Price Totzl Cost
0060 Tesimony 10/01/2008 0.00 hr $0.00 $0.00
(10/01/2008 to 0W/30/2008)
Change in Extended Description
{Collection Contractor)
ESTIMATED QTY: 40
The unit price of this CLIN is $216.32
Option Exercised
0081 Negaive Resuit 10/01/2008 0.00 ea $1.28 $0.00
{10/01/2008 to 09/30/2009)
Change in Extended Description, Unil Price
{Megical Review Officer ("MRO")
ESTIMATED QTY: 36,250
THE UNIT PRICE FOR THISCLIN IS 82.78
Option Exercised
IUOGZ Positive Resuit 10/01/2008 0.00 ea $1.28 $0.00
l {10/01/2008 to D/30/2008)
| Change in Extendad Descripion, Unit Price
i (Medical Review Officer ("MRO")

ESTIMATED QTY: 250

THE UNIT PRICE FOR THIS CLIN IS $2.78

Opton Exercised




Line Item Document Number Title 1 7 5 Page T
8ummary NBCDOS002/0006 Drug & Alcohol Testing 23 Sep OB 2077
Line item Detivery Date Unit of
Number pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
L
0083  MRO: Combined Price 10/0172008 000  ea 50.00 $0.00
(10/01/2008 to 09/30:200%)
Change in Extended Description
(Price for Negative or Posifive Resulls)
ESTIMATED GTY: 85,000
The umt price of this CLIN is §2.78
Option Exercised
o064 MRO: Testimony 10/01/2008 0.00 hr $0.00 $0.00
(10/01/2008 to 0873072008)
Change in Exiended Description
ESTIMATED QTY:- 40
The unit price of this CLIN is 5216.32
Option Exercised
0G65 Intemational Collections 10/01/2008 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
(10/01/2008 tc 09/30/2009)
Change in Extended Description
Sse description at Line item 0009

ESTIMATED QTY: 100
The unit price of this CLIN Is $161.20
Cpiion Exercised




Line ltem
Summary

Document Number
NBCDO3002/0006

Title 1 7
Drugz & Alcohol Testing

23 S8¢p 08

Page
Sof?

Delivery Date
(Start date to End date)

Quantity

Unit of
Issue

Unit Price

Total Cost

GO57

0068

Collection No Shows

Change in Extended Descripticn
See description 2t Line ltam 0010
ESTIMATED QTY: £,000

The unit price of this CLIN is §18.20
Option Exercised

Random Generator {Agency Specific)
Change in Extended Description
ESTIMATED QTY: 5

Option Exercised

Random Generalor {(Agency Specific)

Change in Extended Description

10/01/2008

0.00

(10/01/2008 to 09/30/2008)

10/01/2008

0.00

{10/01/2008 1o 089/30/2008)

10/01/2008

0.00

(10/01/2008 to 09/30/2003)

Monthly Mainlenance Fee: 5 at 12 mos each= 60

ESTIMATED QTY: 60
Ogption Exarcised

Random Generaior (Generic}
Changs in Exiended Descripion
One-time License Fae
ESTIMATED QTY: S

Option Exercised

10/01/2008

0.00

{10/01/2008 to 02/30/2009)

ea

$0.00

$0.00




Line ltem Document Number Titie R = P

0078

Monthiy Maintenance Fee: 5 at 12 mos each= 60
ESTIMATED QTY: 80

Oution Exercised
On-Sitz Colleciions: 30 or More Cellections 0.00 $0.00
Por Day/Location
(10/01/2008 to 08/30/200€)
Change in Excendad Description

20 or more on-sile collections at a single location per day within & 100 mile radivs of Washington, DC will be charged $20.00 per
collection. Agency shall be charged a minimum of $6800.00 for an 3 hour period or $20.00 times the actual number of colieclions,
whichever is greater.

ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 5,500

Option Exsrcised

On-Site CoBections: 11-29 Collections Per 0.00 $0.00
{10/01/2008 to 09130/2008)

Change in Extended Descripfon

11 to 28 or-site collections per day ata single location within 2 100 mie radius of Washington, DC will be charged $27.00 per

collection. Agency shall be charged a minimumn of 3450.00 fora & hour period or $27.00 tmes the aclual number of collections,

whichever is greater.

ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 1,000

Option Exercised

st_lmmary NBCDOS002/0006 Drug & Alcohol Testing 23 S¢p 08 of7
Line item Delivery Date Unit of
| Number pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
0070 Random Generator [Generic) 10/01/2008 0.00 e $0.00 $0.00
‘ {10/01/2008 to 02/30:2008)
Change in Extended Descriplion




i_ine Item Document Number Title P 7 %

Summary “NBCD05002/0006 Drug & Alcohol Testing 23 Sep 08 Taf7
Line item Delivery Date Unit of
Number pascription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Totzl Cost
0081 On-Sie Collections: 1-10 Coliections Per 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Day/location
{10/01/2008 to 09/30/2008)
Change in Extended Description
1-1Bw-dI=M'sperdayatas§nglelowﬂonwrﬂma 100 mile radius of Washington, DC vwill be charged $35.00 per
coliection. Agency shall be charged a minimum of $300.00 for 3 3 hour period or $35.00 times the actual number of coliections,
whichever is greater.
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 500
0082 Canceliation Charge/Credit 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
{10101/2008 to 09/30/2008)
Change in Exzended Descriptiion
Agency shall be charged $250.00 hrmwﬂaﬁonsmeymakedehoucswiessmm any schaduled on-site collection event
| UM.Essmu'an:entbnkmeremknfmum%yhdememwm.hﬁmemnwecwrookecritssubconmdpdspml
' MmmuMmmmsmasmmdeamzmwsmumcrmedszso.oom
canceh;ﬁon is due to exaremely inclement weather,
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 10
QOption Exercised
0084 Centification & Accreditation Expenses 0.00 $0.00 $C.00
FY200%- Option Year 4
(10/01/2008 to 08/30/2009)
Change in Extended Description

This CLIN provides funds to compensate Pembrooke for expenses incurred as a result of the Government's requirement for
Cerfification & Accreditation of Pembrooke's [T sysiems. Actual funding will be abligated via Task Orders issued under this
contract.

Opticn Exercised

Previous Total: $0.00
Modification Total:  30.00

Grand Total: $0.00
{includes Discounts)




